
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
 

 

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED Phone  : +91-080-2232-4141/4290 
ARDC DIVISION Fax      : +91-080-22317132 

MARATHAHALLI POST Email   : imm.ardc@hal-india.co.in 
BANGALORE -560037 Web    : www.hal-india.co.in 
KARNATAKA- INDIA GSTIN : 29AAACH3641R1Z3 

 CIN : L35301KA1963GOI001622 

E-TENDER PURCHASE DEPT 

                                                     INVITATION TO TENDER 

TWO BID SYSTEM 

TENDER NO: D/IMM/COM7S/5461/7S/1287/2 

TENDER DATE: 23/01/2023 

DUE DATE:    22/02/2023 at 13:30 HRS (IST) 

OPENING DATE: 23/02/2023 at 10:00 HRS (IST)     

 
Dear Sir/Madam,   

 
Please quote for the following items through HAL E-Procurement Portal i.e., https://eproc.hal-india.co.in only.  

Quotes submitted through any other mode such as Fax / E-Mail / Post / Courier etc., will be summarily rejected. 
Bidders should submit their quotes/offers on or before closing date and time of this tender mentioned above. 
 

 
S/N 

 
PART NO/ DESCRIPTION 

QTY/UOM 

1 
SUPPLY OF AIRCRAFT STANDARDS 
HSTMJ HI SHEAR FASTENERS 

As per 
tender 

documents 

 
2. Quotation should contain the following 
 

QUANTITY QUOTED PRICE QUOTED  DELIVERY TERM PAYMENT TERM 

 
3.  This tender is governed by TECHNO-COMMERCIAL TERMS attached along with this RFQ as excel workbook.  

Bidders need to indicate their response/ compliance in ANNEXURE-1 to ANNEXURE-3 and upload the whole excel 
workbook as part of their Technical Bid. PRICE BID/COMMERCIAL BID is attached as separate excel sheet & bidders 
after entering their offered price details, have to attach the same excel sheet in the designated price bid location only. 

 
IN CASE OF ANY PRICE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN TECHNICAL BID, EVEN IN THE FORM OF PDF, THE 
WHOLE BID WOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR EVALUATION AND WILL BE TREATED AS INVALID. 
 
4.  Vendor should ensure to provide compliance for each condition mentioned in techno-commercial terms sheet. If no 
response is provided, your offer is liable for rejection.  Only those bids which qualifies Technically will be considered 
for Price Bid opening as well as for further evaluation. 

 
5. Please be informed that the e-procurement website would only allow offers submitted before due date & time and 
it won’t allow to submit or change bid after due date & time. HAL is not responsible for delays & problems faced by 
bidders, if any related to internet connectivity etc., hence bidders are requested to submit their bids well before 
tender due date and time. 

 
In case bidders face any issues related to download of Tender Documents or submission of their bids or registration 

on HAL e-procurement website, they may directly approach HAL Help Desk available 24/7 on Email: ephelpdesk@hal-
india.co.in or call on Ph: 080-22323697 / 98. 
 
6. For general correspondence i.e. other than submission of quotations, kindly make use of our e-mail Id:  
imm.ardc@hal-india.co.in or call us on +91-080-2232-4141/4290. 
 

7. HAL will not be responsible for the cost incurred in preparation & submission of bids including the cost towards 
obtaining digital certificate. 
 
8. Conditional offers will be summarily rejected. 
 

 

Yours faithfully, 
For, HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED 

 
                                    ---S/D--- 
 

Y.V.VAMSIDHAR 
CHIEF MANAGER (PURCHASE) 

HAL-ARDC DIVISION 
 

mailto:imm.ardc@hal-india.co
http://www.hal-india.co.in/
mailto:%20imm.ardc@hal-india.co
mailto:%20imm.ardc@hal-india.co

